NOTICE TO BIDDERS

FREMONT TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF SERVICE BODY AND EQUIPMENT ONTO FREMONT TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OWNED FORD F-550

It is the intent of Fremont Township to execute a contract with a successful bidder for the Purchase and Installation of Service Body and Equipment onto a Fremont Township Highway Department Owned 2022 Ford F-550, per the specifications and terms and conditions contained in the Bid Packet. The Bid Packet is available for pickup in person Monday - Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. at 22376 W. Erhart Rd., Mundelein, Illinois, by request at Highway @ fremonttownship.com or by calling 847-223-2848.

Bids will be opened and read aloud publicly at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, January 24, 2022 at the Fremont Township Highway Department, 22376 W. Erhart Rd., Mundelein, IL 60060. Bids shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope labeled, "Fremont Township Highway Department – Purchase and Installation of Service Body and Equipment"

The bid will be acted upon by the Fremont Township Highway Commissioner within fourteen (14) days, on or before Monday, February 7, 2022. Bidders will be notified of bid results.

Bids shall be addressed as follows:

Fremont Township Highway Department
Re: Purchase and Installation of Service Body and Equipment
Attn: Christina McCann, Town Clerk
22376 W. Erhart Rd.,
Mundelein, IL, 60060

No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days after the bid opening date without consent of the Township.

Fremont Township reserves the right to reject any and all bids, reserves the right to accept only a portion of a bid, and reject the remainder, to waive any informalities in bidding or accept the bid that, in its opinion, will serve its best interests.

For additional information contact Fremont Township Highway Commissioner Alicia Dodd at 847-223-2848 or Highway@Fremonttownship.com

Date: January 13, 2022

Christina McCann, Town Clerk